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	  Regional Territories 

TLIST0823

Matthew Goldberg
949.322.4997 
mgoldberg@alger.com

Head of Intermediary Distribution Manager, Regional Associates

Nicholas Generale, CIMA
347.213.9395 
ngenerale@alger.com

Alger is a signatory to the PRI and carbon neutral.

Financial Advisor Support: 212.806.2982

State(s) Regional Director Regional Associate

Alabama
Georgia 
Louisiana
Mississippi 
South Carolina

Jessica Davis  
404.230.4360
jdavis@alger.com

Andrew Regan
212.806.8872
aregan@alger.com

Ohio 
Western Pennsylvania

Christopher Downey
440.346.0005
cdowney@alger.com

Christopher Van Son 
212.806.2949 
cvanson@alger.com   

Kentucky
North Carolina
Tennessee

Jessie Forester Quick 
704.302.4442
jquick@alger.com

Parth Parikh
212.806.8877
pparikh@alger.com

Connecticut 
Massachusetts 
Rhode Island
New Hampshire
Vermont

Joe Stein 
551.655.5846
jstein@alger.com

Christopher Van Son 
212.806.2949 
cvanson@alger.com   

Upstate New York 
Maine

Daniel Giblin 
212.806.8854
dgiblin@alger.com

_______

Long Island 
New York City 
Westchester County

Jason Smilowitz, CIMA
212.806.8877 
jsmilowitz@alger.com 

Takoda Sitar 
212.806.8859
tsitar@alger.com

New Jersey 
Eastern Pennsylvania

Robert Marks, CIMA 
201.320.7457
rmarks@alger.com

Casey Mitchell 
212.806.8865 
cmitchell@alger.com

Delaware
Maryland 
Virginia 
Washington, D.C.

Michael Nelson, CIMC 
571.236.1559 
mnelson@alger.com

Andrew Regan
212.806.8872
aregan@alger.com

Florida
Tyler Rosenthal, CIMA 
347.668.5878 
trosenthal@alger.com

Andrew Kelly
212.806.8858
akelly@alger.com

State(s) Regional Director Regional Associate

Northern California
Northern Nevada

Sean Jacobus 
415.407.8791 
sjacobus@alger.com

Andrew Kelly
212.806.8858
akelly@alger.com

Southern California
Southern Nevada

David Zappone 
949.241.4429
dzappone@alger.com

Casey Mitchell 
212.806.8865 
cmitchell@alger.com

Idaho  
Oregon 
Washington

David Berdine 
425.967.1322
dberdine@alger.com

Christopher Van Son
212.806.2949
cvanson@alger.com

Arizona 
Colorado 
Nebraska
Utah

Peter Harris 
303.929.8875
pharris@alger.com

Takoda Sitar 
212.806.8859
tsitar@alger.com

Iowa
Minnesota
North Dakota
South Dakota

Kosal Prum 
612.718.1375
kprum@alger.com

Jordan Zdatny 
212.806.8866
jzdatny@alger.com

Oklahoma
Texas

Victor Frazier 
713.724.1019
vfrazier@alger.com

Takoda Sitar 
212.806.8859
tsitar@alger.com

Illinois 
Wisconsin

Peter Moor, CIMA 
224.234.1196
pmoor@alger.com

Daniel Giblin 
212.806.8854
dgiblin@alger.com

Missouri
Jordan Zdatny 
212.806.8866
jzdatny@alger.com

_______

Indiana 
Michigan _______

Parth Parikh
212.806.8877
pparikh@alger.com


